Colgate (4-10,0-1 Patriot) -vs- Lehigh (4-10,2-0 Patriot)
01/04/22 at Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA

Date: 01/04/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;hcég i Colgate 38 43 81

Site: Stabler Arena, Bethlehem, PA Lehigh 44 41 85

Referees: Dan Powers, Mike Nardone, Jeffery Clark

Colgate 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Richardson,Tucker * 33 8-13 4-4 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 4 0 0 20

13 Ferguson,Jack * 36 7-14 2-5 2-3 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 18

00 Cummings,Nelly * 34 6-13 0-3 4-6 2-2 4 4 4 4 0 1 16

04 Moffatt,Ryan * 33 3-8 0-4 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 8

14  Records,Keegan * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 2 0 2

55 Woodward,Jeff 21 5-10 0-0 1-1 5-2 7 0 2 1 1 0 11

30 Thomson,Sam 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4

05 Louis-Jacques,Nicolas 17  1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-64 6-16 9-12 9-28 37 14 10 13 5 3 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-35 45.71 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 17-29 58.62 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 33-64 51.6 % 6-16 37.5% 9-12 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: O Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O

Lehigh 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Higgins Jr.,Keith * 36 8-13 2-6 5-6 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 23

01 Wilson,Jeameril * 22  9-9 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 3 0 1 20

44 Lynch,Nic * 30 5-13 1-4 0-0 2-8 10 0 2 0 0 0 11

22  Whitney-Sidney,Tyler * 29 4-9 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 2 8

05 Taylor,Evan * 35 3-11 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 1 1 2 6

15 Fenton,Reed 21 3-6 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 2 12

02 Betlow,Jake 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

35 Parolin,Dominic 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2

25 Knostman,Ben 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 1 0 [¢] 0 0

00 Alamudun,Jakob 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-68 8-21 9-11 8-24 32 13 19 6 2 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-36 52.78 % 6-11 54.55 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 2-10 20.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 34-68 50.0 % 8-21 38.1 % 9-11 81.8%

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 16

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colgate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,TUCKER(in the paint) 19:48
19:48 BLOCK by TAYLOR,EVAN

- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
19:40 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by LYNCH,NIC
MISS LAYUP by MOFFATT,RYAN(in the paint) 19:23
- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC

GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(fastbreak)(in
19:17 0-5 H5 the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
18:44 0-7 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(in the paint) 18:22 2-7 H5
17:59 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
BLOCK by RECORDS,KEEGAN 17:59
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK =
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(in the paint) 17:46
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,NELLY =
MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN 17:36

- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
17:22 2-9 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LYNCH,NIC
MISS LAYUP by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint) 17:07
= REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
16:41 2-11 H9 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(in the paint) 16:19 4-11 H7
16:00 4-13 H9 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY 15:48 6-13 H7
15:32 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK by RECORDS,KEEGAN 15:32
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK -
15:23 FOUL by WILSON,JEAMERIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN 15:22
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF 15:22
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER(in the paint) 15:17
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
15:02 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN
- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,NIC
14:57 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
BLOCK by FERGUSON,JACK 14:57
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,NELLY -
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 14:51
- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(fastbreak)(in
14:47 6-15 H9 the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL
MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL (fastbreak)(in the
14:17 6-17 H 11 paint)
13:47 FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 13:47 7-17 H 10
MISS FT by FERGUSON,JACK 13:46

= REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
13:28 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF =



TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 13:20

13:20 STEAL by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK 13:20
SUB IN by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA 13:20

13:05 7-20 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JEAMERIL
-- ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:56 SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC
12:56 SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

12:37 7-22 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 12:14 9-22 H 13
12:14 FOUL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,RYAN 12:14
SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM 12:14
GOOD FT by WOODWARD,JEFF 12:14 10-22 H 12

11:58 10-24 H 14 GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 11:45
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF =
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 11:40 12-24 H 12
FOUL by THOMSON,SAM 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
11:18 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
11:13 12-26 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 10:43 15-26 H 11
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY -

10:31 MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,SAM -
GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 10:07 17-26 H9

09:41 MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

BLOCK by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA 09:41

09:34 MISS LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA -
MISS LAYUP by THOMSON,SAM(in the paint) 09:29
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF -
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 09:26 19-26 H7

09:13 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

09:13 SUB OUT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

09:13 SUB IN by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 09:13
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN

09:13 SUB IN by FENTON,REED

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:05 19-28 H9 GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY 08:50 21-28 H7
08:27 21-30 H9 GOOD JUMPER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
-- ASSIST by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

08:09 FOUL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY 08:09 22-30 HS8
08:09 SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
08:09 SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
08:09 SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE
08:09 SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC

SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM 08:09

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF 08:09

SUB IN by MOFFATT,RYAN 08:09



SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK

STEAL by CUMMINGS,NELLY
FOUL by RECORDS,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by RECORDS,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,NELLY

08:09
08:09
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:33

07:20

07:12

06:57
06:47
06:32
06:00
05:39
05:39
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:15

05:07

04:56
04:46
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:19

03:48

03:28

03:09

03:00
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:29
02:08

01:48

01:37
01:37

01:32

23-30 H7
23-33 H 10
25-33 HS8
27-33 H6
29-33 H4
30-33 H3
30-36 H6
32-36 HA4
32-39 H7
32-41 HO9

FOUL by WILSON,JEAMERIL
TURNOVER by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB IN by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC

MISS JUMPER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
GOOD 3PTR by FENTON,REED
ASSIST by KNOSTMAN,BEN

MISS 3PTR by KNOSTMAN,BEN

TURNOVER by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by ALAMUDUN,JAKOB
SUB OUT by KNOSTMAN,BEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB IN by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NIC
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NIC

FOUL by BETLOW,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by BETLOW,JAKE
ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NIC
ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN

TURNOVER by BETLOW,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NIC

STEAL by FENTON,REED

GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by FENTON,REED



MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(in the paint)

ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFATT,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)

34-41

36-41

36-44

38-44

H7

H5

H8

H 6

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BETLOW,JAKE
SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colgate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lehigh
20:00 SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL
19:50 FOUL by WILSON,JEAMERIL
19:50 TURNOVER by WILSON,JEAMERIL
19:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
19:50 SUB IN by FENTON,REED
19:38 FOUL by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 19:26
19:26 BLOCK by FENTON,REED
- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY 19:25
19:02 MISS LAYUP by FENTON,REED(in the paint)
BLOCK by WOODWARD,JEFF 19:02
REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN -
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 18:53
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF -
MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 18:47
- REBOUND DEF by FENTON,REED
18:25 38-46 H8 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 18:13 40-46 HG6
18:00 40-48 H8 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOFFATT,RYAN(in the paint) 17:34 42-48 HG6
17:14 42-50 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FENTON,REED
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 17:00 45-50 H5
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF -
16:38 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,NIC
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,TUCKER -
16:24 FOUL by FENTON,REED
GOOD FT by MOFFATT,RYAN 16:24 46-50 HA4
GOOD FT by MOFFATT,RYAN 16:24 47-50 H3
16:07 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,NELLY -
FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY 15:59
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,NELLY 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
15:41 47-52 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FENTON,REED
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint) 15:25 49-52 H3
15:06 MISS 3PTR by FENTON,REED
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF 15:06
SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN 15:06



REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK
FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

SUB IN by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(in the paint)

FOUL by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
STEAL by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
TURNOVER by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

FOUL by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)

FOUL by RECORDS,KEEGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,TUCKER
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECORDS,KEEGAN
TURNOVER by RECORDS,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY

REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN

52-52

52-55

54-55

56-55

56-58

56-59
56-60

58-60

60-60

H3

H1

Vi

H2

H3
H 4

H2

MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FENTON,REED
ASSIST by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC

SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)

FOUL by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,EVAN

STEAL by FENTON,REED
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by FENTON,REED

SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL

SUB IN by BETLOW,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
ASSIST by WILSON,JEAMERIL

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

STEAL by TAYLOR,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by BETLOW,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by FENTON,REED(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

FOUL by FENTON,REED
SUB OUT by BETLOW,JAKE



SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,NELLY

SUB OUT by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
ASSIST by MOFFATT,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,RYAN
SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
GOOD LAYUP by THOMSON,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMSON,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by THOMSON,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,SAM
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

TURNOVER by WOODWARD,JEFF

SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM
SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF
SUB IN by MOFFATT,RYAN
SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN

TURNOVER by CUMMINGS,NELLY

TURNOVER by RECORDS,KEEGAN

STEAL by MOFFATT,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK(in the paint)

63-60

65-60

65-62

67-62

67-64

67-66

67-68

67-70

67-72
69-72

V3

V5

V3

V5

V3

Vi

H1

H3

H5
H3

SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
SUB IN by WILSON,JEAMERIL
SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

STEAL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC

MISS 3PTR by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JEAMERIL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,EVAN
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JEAMERIL(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FENTON,REED
SUB IN by TAYLOR,EVAN
TURNOVER by WILSON,JEAMERIL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,NIC
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,NIC



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
MISS FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK

REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD LAYUP by MOFFATT,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY

FOUL by MOFFATT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN

FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS FT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JACK (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
SUB IN by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
FOUL by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

SUB OUT by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FERGUSON,JACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY

SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN

SUB IN by LOUIS-JACQUES,NICOLA

SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM

FOUL by THOMSON,SAM

SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM

FOUL by THOMSON,SAM

00:38
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:23

00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:08

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:07

69-74

70-74

70-76

72-76

72-77

73-77

73-79

75-79

75-80

75-81
78-81

78-82

78-83

81-83

81-84

H5

H 4

H 6

H 4

H5

H 4

H 6

H4

H5

H6
H3

H 4

H5

H2

H3

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH(in the paint)
FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

MISS FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY, TYLER(fastbreak)

FOUL by TAYLOR,EVAN

SUB OUT by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER
SUB IN by FENTON,REED

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JEAMERIL

GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,NIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,EVAN

GOOD FT by FENTON,REED

GOOD FT by FENTON,REED

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH

GOOD FT by HIGGINS JR.,KEITH
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

SUB IN by LYNCH,NIC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FENTON,REED(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NIC



SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:00

81-85

SUB IN by WHITNEY-SIDNEY,TYLER

H4 GOOD FT by FENTON,REED(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



